RTL8723CS
SINGLE-CHIP 802.11b/g/n 1T1R WLAN, BLUETOOTH
2.1/3.0/4.0/4.1 with SDIO INTERFACE, and HS-UART
MIXED INTERFACE
DATASHEET
(CONFIDENTIAL: Development Partners Only)
Rev. 0.1
15 June, 2015

location marked „V‟, e.g., Q=Version Q.
5. Pin Descriptions
The following signal type codes are used in the tables:
I: Input O: Output
Re
al
te
k
co
nf
id
en
ti
al
 f
il
es
Th
e
do
cu
me
nt
 a
ut
ho
ri
ze
d
to
G.
M.
I
20
15
-1
0-
21
 1
5:
09
:0
4
RTL8723CS
Datasheet
Single-Chip 802.11b/g/n 1T1R WLAN, Bluetooth 4.1 Controller 7 Track ID: JATR-   Rev. 0.1
5.1. Power-On Trap Pins
Table 1.   Power On Trap Pins
Symbol Type Pin  No Description
TEST_MODE_SEL I 5 Shared with ANTSEL_0
0: Normal operation mode
1: Enter into test/debug mode
SPS_LDO_SEL I 17 Shared with GPIO1
0: Internal switching regulator select
1: Internal LDO select
EEPROM_SEL I 37 Shared with GPIO4 pin
0: Internal NV memory select
1: External EEPROM select
5.2. SDIO Interface
Table 2.   SDIO Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description
SD_CLK I 22 SDIO Clock Input
SD_CMD IO 23 SDIO Command Input
SD_D0 IO 21 SDIO Data Line 0
SD_D1 IO 20 SDIO Data Line 1
SD_D2 IO 25 SDIO Data Line 2
SD_D3 IO 24 SDIO Data Line 3
Note: Refer to section 6.4.1, page 15 for SDIO signal level selection.
5.3. GSPI Interface
Table 3.   GSPI Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description